
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T1  1   Southern California 294  287       581  +5 
T8  2   Northwestern  300  287       587  +11 
T8  3   Oklahoma State 300  289       589  +13 
T5  4   Tulane  298  294       592  +16 
7  5   Georgia 299  294       593  +17 

T8  6   Arizona 300  294       594  +18 
4  7   Iowa State 297  298       595  +19 

T1  8   Purdue 294  302       596  +20 
T5  9   Minnesota 298  306       604  +28 
T1  T10   Miami 294  311       605  +29 
12  T10   Oregon 301  304       605  +29 
T8  T12   Ohio State 300  309       609  +33 
13  T12   Wisconsin 303  306       609  +33 
14  14   Kentucky 312  302       614  +38 
15  15   New Mexico 322  317       639  +63 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Emily Penttila  Tulane  71  66       137  -7   
1 2   Daniela Darquea  Miami  69  71       140  -4   
2 3   Lina Aguillon *  Ohio State  70  71       141  -3   

T13 4   Annie Park  Southern California  73  69       142  -2   
T26 5   Hannah Kim  Northwestern  75  68       143  -1   
T7 T6   Nattapan Siritrai  Iowa State  72  72       144  E   
T3 T6   Doris Chen  Southern California  71  73       144  E   
T3 T6   Manon Gidali  Arizona  71  73       144  E   
T7 T9   Celia Kuenster  Minnesota  72  73       145  +1   
T26 T9   Karen Chung  Southern California  75  70       145  +1   
T46 T11   Harang Lee  Georgia  77  69       146  +2   
T13 T11   Manuela Carbajo Re  Georgia  73  73       146  +2   
T7 T11   Madison Opfer  Tulane  72  74       146  +2   
T13 T11   Suchaya Tangkamolprasert  Northwestern  73  73       146  +2   
T18 T11   Maddie McCrary  Oklahoma State  74  72       146  +2   
T7 T16   August Kim  Purdue  72  75       147  +3   
T26 T16   Linnea Johansson  Oklahoma State  75  72       147  +3   
T26 T18   Caroline Inglis  Oregon  75  73       148  +4   
T13 T18   Anna Appert Lund  Purdue  73  75       148  +4   
T26 T18   Isabella Deilert  Oklahoma State  75  73       148  +4   
T26 T18   Hana Lee  Northwestern  75  73       148  +4   
T26 T18   Cajsa Persson  Iowa State  75  73       148  +4   
T38 T18   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  76  72       148  +4   
T3 T18   Kimberly Dinh  Wisconsin  71  77       148  +4   
T38 25   Lindsey Weaver  Arizona  76  73       149  +5   
T26 T26   Sarah Cho *  Northwestern  75  75       150  +6   
T18 T26   Amira Alexander  Georgia  74  76       150  +6   
T46 T26   Kacie Komoto  Northwestern  77  73       150  +6   
T26 T26   Gabriella Then  Southern California  75  75       150  +6   
T38 T26   Jan Chanpalangsri  Ohio State  76  74       150  +6   
T38 T26   Aaren Ziegler  Wisconsin  76  74       150  +6   
T46 T32   Sabrine Garrison  Minnesota  77  74       151  +7   
T18 T32   Sarah Harris  Kentucky  74  77       151  +7   
T7 T32   Marta Martin Garcia  Purdue  72  79       151  +7   
T18 T32   Chonlada Chayanun  Iowa State  74  77       151  +7   
T57 T32   Krystal Quihuis  Arizona  78  73       151  +7   
76 T37   Michelle Cheung *  Wisconsin  83  69       152  +8   

T46 T37   Aurora Kan  Purdue  77  75       152  +8   
T57 T37   Cathleen Santoso  Oregon  78  74       152  +8   
T62 T37   Kaitlin Park  Northwestern  79  73       152  +8   
T46 T37   Wanasa Zhou  Arizona  77  75       152  +8   
T38 T37   Celia Barquin  Iowa State  76  76       152  +8   
T7 T37   Zoe-Beth Brake  Ohio State  72  80       152  +8   
T26 T37   Elizabeth Doty  Southern California  75  77       152  +8   

T18 T37   Kailey Walsh  Miami  74  78       152  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T57 T46   Ale Walker  Kentucky  78  75       153  +9   
T13 T46   Carmen Laguna  Minnesota  73  80       153  +9   
T46 T46   Isabella Skinner  Georgia  77  76       153  +9   
T26 T46   Katja Pogacar  Ohio State  75  78       153  +9   
T69 T50   Cylia Damerau  Kentucky  81  73       154  +10   
T26 T50   Kelsey Ulep  Oregon  75  79       154  +10   
T38 T50   Kendall Prince  Arizona  76  78       154  +10   
T57 T53   Johanna Tillstrom  Purdue  78  77       155  +11   
T46 T53   Cassy Isagawa  Oregon  77  78       155  +11   
T18 T53   Silvia Garces  Tulane  74  81       155  +11   
T38 T53   Brooke Ferrell  Wisconsin  76  79       155  +11   
T62 T57   Haley Mills  Kentucky  79  77       156  +12   
T18 T57   Cali Hipp  Oregon  74  82       156  +12   
T18 T57   Christina Ocampo  Miami  74  82       156  +12   
T66 T57   Gabby Curtis  Wisconsin  80  76       156  +12   
T46 T57   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  77  79       156  +12   
77 T62   Gemma Dryburgh  Tulane  84  73       157  +13   

T62 T62   Claudia Lim  Ohio State  79  78       157  +13   
T46 T62   Leticia Ras-Anderica  Miami  77  80       157  +13   
T72 T62   Katerina Jaeger  New Mexico  82  75       157  +13   
T57 T66   Victoria Morgan *  Southern California  78  80       158  +14   
T66 T66   Heather Ciskowski *  Minnesota  80  78       158  +14   
T38 T66   Anna Laorr  Minnesota  76  82       158  +14   
T46 T69   Delfina Acosta  Miami  77  82       159  +15   
T66 T69   Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico  80  79       159  +15   
T72 T71   Emie Peronnin  Minnesota  82  79       161  +17   
T46 T71   Katie Wooliver *  Northwestern  77  84       161  +17   
T62 T71   Eva Saulnier  New Mexico  79  82       161  +17   
T69 74   Alexandra Moisand  New Mexico  81  81       162  +18   
T72 T75   Minjio Luo *  Northwestern  82  81       163  +19   
T69 T75   Megan Kinney  Kentucky  81  82       163  +19   
79 T77   MJ Kamin  Iowa State  86  81       167  +23   

T72 T77   Ali Nageotte  Wisconsin  82  85       167  +23   
78 79   Alexis Sadeghy  Oklahoma State  85  83       168  +24   
80 80   Kalyn Thayer  New Mexico  96  90       186  +42   
82 -    Rocio Sanchez Lobato  Georgia  75  W       -     -      
81 -    Belen Goicoechea  Tulane  81  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Southern California 294 287 581
4 Annie Park (3) 73 69 142

T6 Doris Chen (1) 71 73 144

T9 Karen Chung (2) 75 70 145

T26 Gabriella Then (5) 75 75 150

T37 Elizabeth Doty (4) 75 77 152

2 Northwestern 300 287 587
5 Hannah Kim (3) 75 68 143

T11 Suchaya Tangkamolprasert (1) 73 73 146

T18 Hana Lee (4) 75 73 148

T26 Kacie Komoto (5) 77 73 150

T37 Kaitlin Park (2) 79 73 152

3 Oklahoma State 300 289 589
T11 Maddie McCrary (1) 74 72 146

T16 Linnea Johansson (2) 75 72 147

T18 Kenzie Neisen (3) 76 72 148

T18 Isabella Deilert (4) 75 73 148

79 Alexis Sadeghy (5) 85 83 168

4 Tulane 298 294 592
1 Emily Penttila (3) 71 66 137

T11 Madison Opfer (4) 72 74 146

T53 Silvia Garces (2) 74 81 155

T62 Gemma Dryburgh (1) 84 73 157

82 Belen Goicoechea (5) 81 0 81

5 Georgia 299 294 593
T11 Manuela Carbajo Re (3) 73 73 146

T11 Harang Lee (4) 77 69 146

T26 Amira Alexander (2) 74 76 150

T46 Isabella Skinner (1) 77 76 153

81 Rocio Sanchez Lobato (5) 75 0 75
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Arizona 300 294 594
T6 Manon Gidali (1) 71 73 144

25 Lindsey Weaver (2) 76 73 149

T32 Krystal Quihuis (4) 78 73 151

T37 Wanasa Zhou (5) 77 75 152

T50 Kendall Prince (3) 76 78 154

7 Iowa State 297 298 595
T6 Nattapan Siritrai (4) 72 72 144

T18 Cajsa Persson (3) 75 73 148

T32 Chonlada Chayanun (1) 74 77 151

T37 Celia Barquin (2) 76 76 152

T77 MJ Kamin (5) 86 81 167

8 Purdue 294 302 596
T16 August Kim (2) 72 75 147

T18 Anna Appert Lund (3) 73 75 148

T32 Marta Martin Garcia (1) 72 79 151

T37 Aurora Kan (5) 77 75 152

T53 Johanna Tillstrom (4) 78 77 155

9 Minnesota 298 306 604
T9 Celia Kuenster (3) 72 73 145

T32 Sabrine Garrison (2) 77 74 151

T46 Carmen Laguna (4) 73 80 153

T66 Anna Laorr (1) 76 82 158

T71 Emie Peronnin (5) 82 79 161

T10 Miami 294 311 605
2 Daniela Darquea (2) 69 71 140

T37 Kailey Walsh (4) 74 78 152

T57 Christina Ocampo (5) 74 82 156

T62 Leticia Ras-Anderica (1) 77 80 157

T69 Delfina Acosta (3) 77 82 159

T10 Oregon 301 304 605
T18 Caroline Inglis (4) 75 73 148

T37 Cathleen Santoso (1) 78 74 152

T50 Kelsey Ulep (2) 75 79 154

T53 Cassy Isagawa (3) 77 78 155

T57 Cali Hipp (5) 74 82 156
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T12 Ohio State 300 309 609
T26 Jan Chanpalangsri (2) 76 74 150

T37 Zoe-Beth Brake (4) 72 80 152

T46 Katja Pogacar (3) 75 78 153

T57 Jessica Porvasnik (1) 77 79 156

T62 Claudia Lim (5) 79 78 157

T12 Wisconsin 303 306 609
T18 Kimberly Dinh (2) 71 77 148

T26 Aaren Ziegler (3) 76 74 150

T53 Brooke Ferrell (1) 76 79 155

T57 Gabby Curtis (4) 80 76 156

T77 Ali Nageotte (5) 82 85 167

14 Kentucky 312 302 614
T32 Sarah Harris (1) 74 77 151

T46 Ale Walker (5) 78 75 153

T50 Cylia Damerau (4) 81 73 154

T57 Haley Mills (2) 79 77 156

T75 Megan Kinney (3) 81 82 163

15 New Mexico 322 317 639
T62 Katerina Jaeger (1) 82 75 157

T69 Ingrid Gutierrez (2) 80 79 159

T71 Eva Saulnier (4) 79 82 161

74 Alexandra Moisand (3) 81 81 162

80 Kalyn Thayer (5) 96 90 186
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

3 Lina Aguillon (Ohio State) 70 71 141

T26 Sarah Cho (Northwestern ) 75 75 150

T37 Michelle Cheung (Wisconsin) 83 69 152

T66 Victoria Morgan (Southern California) 78 80 158

T66 Heather Ciskowski (Minnesota) 80 78 158

T71 Katie Wooliver (Northwestern ) 77 84 161

T75 Minjio Luo (Northwestern ) 82 81 163
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Persson Iowa State 2.67 -2 
K. Komoto N'western 2.67 -2 
A. Kim Purdue 2.67 -2 
H. Kim N'western 2.83 -1 
J. Chanpalangsri Ohio St 2.83 -1 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 2.83 -1 
M. Gidali Arizona 2.83 -1 
K. Quihuis Arizona 2.83 -1 
L. Ras-Anderica Miami 2.83 -1 
C. Laguna Minnesota 2.83 -1 
A. Park USC 2.83 -1 
G. Curtis Wisconsin 2.83 -1 
D. Chen USC 3.00 E 
K. Chung USC 3.00 E 
M. Opfer Tulane 3.00 E 
S. Garrison Minnesota 3.00 E 
A. Walker Kentucky 3.00 E 
D. Darquea Miami 3.00 E 
M. Carbajo Re Georgia 3.00 E 
W. Zhou Arizona 3.00 E 
S. Cho N'western 3.00 E 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
E. Penttila Tulane 3.83 -4 
D. Darquea Miami 3.88 -3 
K. Neisen OK State 3.88 -3 
L. Aguillon Ohio St 3.92 -2 
C. Kuenster Minnesota 3.96 -1 
M. McCrary OK State 4.00 E 
D. Chen USC 4.00 E 
A. Park USC 4.04 +1 
M. Opfer Tulane 4.04 +1 
S. Tangkamolprasert N'western 4.04 +1 
H. Kim N'western 4.04 +1 
M. Carbajo Re Georgia 4.04 +1 
M. Gidali Arizona 4.08 +2 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 4.08 +2 
J. Tillstrom Purdue 4.08 +2 
C. Inglis Oregon 4.08 +2 
K. Dinh Wisconsin 4.08 +2 
K. Chung USC 4.13 +3 
A. Kim Purdue 4.13 +3 
L. Johansson OK State 4.13 +3 
H. Lee N'western 4.13 +3 
C. Damerau Kentucky 4.13 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Penttila Tulane 4.33 -4 
M. Cheung Wisconsin 4.50 -3 
A. Alexander Georgia 4.50 -3 
H. Lee Georgia 4.50 -3 
W. Zhou Arizona 4.67 -2 
C. Ocampo Miami 4.67 -2 
K. Chung USC 4.67 -2 
A. Park USC 4.67 -2 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 4.83 -1 
E. Doty USC 4.83 -1 
G. Then USC 4.83 -1 
A. Ziegler Wisconsin 4.83 -1 
K. Walsh Miami 4.83 -1 
D. Darquea Miami 4.83 -1 
L. Weaver Arizona 4.83 -1 
K. Prince Arizona 4.83 -1 
M. Gidali Arizona 4.83 -1 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 4.83 -1 
L. Johansson OK State 4.83 -1 
C. Isagawa Oregon 4.83 -1 
L. Aguillon Ohio St 4.83 -1 
C. Santoso Oregon 4.83 -1 

Eagles 
M. Cheung Wisconsin 1
L. Aguillon Ohio St 1

Birdies 
E. Penttila Tulane 11
C. Persson Iowa State 8
A. Park USC 8
J. Chanpalangsri Ohio St 8
D. Darquea Miami 8
H. Kim N'western 8
L. Aguillon Ohio St 8
K. Neisen OK State 7
C. Laguna Minnesota 7
N. Siritrai Iowa State 7
H. Lee N'western 6
K. Chung USC 6
I. Deilert OK State 5
K. Jaeger N Mexico 5
K. Walsh Miami 5
C. Kuenster Minnesota 5
A. Appert Lund Purdue 5
D. Chen USC 5
M. Gidali Arizona 5
C. Inglis Oregon 5
A. Alexander Georgia 5
M. Opfer Tulane 5

Pars 
A. Ziegler Wisconsin 29
M. Carbajo Re Georgia 28
H. Lee Georgia 27
A. Walker Kentucky 27
A. Kim Purdue 27
D. Chen USC 27
S. Tangkamolprasert N'western 27
M. McCrary OK State 27
L. Johansson OK State 27
S. Garrison Minnesota 26
M. Gidali Arizona 26
K. Pogacar Ohio St 26
G. Then USC 25
A. Kan Purdue 25
M. Opfer Tulane 25
K. Dinh Wisconsin 25
C. Barquin Iowa State 25
C. Kuenster Minnesota 25
K. Ulep Oregon 24
K. Komoto N'western 24
M. Martin Garcia Purdue 24
D. Darquea Miami 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Windy City Collegiate Classic 2014 76.51 82

2 Windy City Collegiate Classic 2014 76.15 80

 

Total Average Scores
Windy City Collegiate Classic 2014 76.33 162

 

Westmoreland Country Club: Windy City Collegiate Classic 2014
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     5 56 19     

2 4 365     7 55 17 1   

3 4 395     5 39 32 4   

4 4 365     9 52 18 1   

5 3 150     10 43 22 5   

6 4 319     5 49 21 5   

7 4 349     7 47 20 4 2 

8 5 481   1 14 46 18 1   

9 4 378     5 53 21   1 

10 4 391     9 35 28 8   

11 5 505     20 44 12 3 1 

12 4 359     9 41 25 5   

13 3 148     2 42 34 1 1 

14 4 360     7 62 9 2   

15 5 503     15 46 16 3   

16 4 362     7 53 19 1   

17 3 141     5 55 15 5   

18 4 370     9 46 25     

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 148 +0.46 

10 4 391 +0.44 

3 4 395 +0.44 

7 4 349 +0.34 

6 4 319 +0.33 

12 4 359 +0.33 

5 3 150 +0.27 

17 3 141 +0.25 

9 4 378 +0.24 

18 4 370 +0.20 

1 4 350 +0.17 

16 4 362 +0.17 

2 4 365 +0.15 

4 4 365 +0.14 

15 5 503 +0.09 

14 4 360 +0.08 

8 5 481 +0.05 

11 5 505 +0.01 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 391 +0.52 

9 4 378 +0.39 

3 4 395 +0.38 

18 4 370 +0.37 

15 5 503 +0.32 

13 3 148 +0.28 

8 5 481 +0.28 

2 4 365 +0.24 

16 4 362 +0.24 

6 4 319 +0.22 

17 3 141 +0.21 

7 4 349 +0.20 

4 4 365 +0.20 

1 4 350 +0.18 

14 4 360 +0.18 

5 3 150 +0.16 

12 4 359 +0.16 

11 5 505 -0.01 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 148 +0.46 

10 4 391 +0.44 

3 4 395 +0.44 

7 4 349 +0.34 

6 4 319 +0.33 

12 4 359 +0.33 

5 3 150 +0.27 

17 3 141 +0.25 

9 4 378 +0.24 

18 4 370 +0.20 

1 4 350 +0.17 

16 4 362 +0.17 

2 4 365 +0.15 

4 4 365 +0.14 

15 5 503 +0.09 

14 4 360 +0.08 

8 5 481 +0.05 

11 5 505 +0.01 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     13 110 37 1 1 

2 4 365     10 112 38 2   

3 4 395     9 87 57 9   

4 4 365     19 102 37 3 1 

5 3 150     22 91 41 8   

6 4 319     15 97 41 9   

7 4 349   1 19 91 41 7 3 

8 5 481   1 22 98 32 8 1 

9 4 378     12 96 46 7 1 

10 4 391     11 76 62 12 1 

11 5 505     41 88 26 6 1 

12 4 359     20 91 43 8   

13 3 148     7 93 58 3 1 

14 4 360     15 114 30 3   

15 5 503     26 88 38 9 1 

16 4 362     13 109 34 5 1 

17 3 141     14 105 36 6 1 

18 4 370     16 91 48 7   
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5591&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

